
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, SECURITIES AND BANKING

810 First Stteet, NE., Suite 701
Washington, D .0 20002

In the Matter of

District of Columbia Department of Insurance,
Securities and Banking
Petitioner

IB-SC-18-07
v.

Joseph B fehoich
Respondent

DEFAULT DECISION AND ORDER OF REVOCAT ION

The Hearing Officer enters a default decision and order of revocation against Respondent,

Joseph B Jevoich based upon the following facts:

1	 Respondent Joseph B Jehoich is licensed as an individual non-resident producer
authorized to transact insurance business in the Disnict of Columbia

2	 Respondent's non-resident producer license No.. is AI 2841777.

3	 A Notice to Show Cause was sent to Respondent on June 21, 2007 informing him
of the charges against him

4. Charge I of the Department of Insurance, Securities and Banking (Department)
Show Cause Notice alleged that Respondent failed to remain licensed and in good
standing in his home state as required by D C. Official Code § 31-1131 08 for which
the Commissioner may revoke Respondent's District of Columbia insurance
producer's license pursuant to D C Official Code 5 31-1131 12(a)(2)(2001)

5. Charge II of the Department's Show Cause Notice alleged that Respondent failed to
report to the Commissioner administrative action taken against his insurance
producer license in another jurisdiction within thirty ( .30) days of the final
disposition of the matter in violation of D C Official Code § 31-1131 17(a) for
which the Commissioner may revoke your insurance producer's license pursuant to
D C Official Code § 31-1131 12(a)(2)(2001)



6	 The Department of Insurance, Securities and Banking sent, via certified mail, dated
June 21, 2007 Notice to Show Cause IB-SC-18-07, to Respondent at 1345 Perimeter
Parkway, Virginia Beach, VA 23454, the address provided to the Department by
Respondent.

the Notice to Show Cause sent to Respondent, directed him to appear before the
Department of Insurance, Securities and Banking, Suite 701, 810 First Street, NE in
Washington, D C , on June 19, 2007 at 10:00 a m

8	 After notice was duly given, a public heating was held for the purpose of
determining whether the license of Joseph B Jehoich, Respondent, should be
revoked

10	 The Respondent failed to appeal at the Show Cause Hearing or have a
representative appear on his behalf .

11	 At the heating, the representative for the Government, Charlotte Parker,
Assistant Attorney General, presented evidence that Respondent was given
proper notice of the heating She also presented sufficient evidence to justify
the revocation of Respondent's individual non-resident insurance producer's
license

12	 Ms. Parker introduced into the record four (4) exhibits in support of the
Government's proposition that Respondent's individual non-resident insurance
producer's license should be revoked, All four (4) exhibits were moved and
accepted into evidence and made a part of the record. The exhibits presented by
the Government were as follows:

Government's Exhibit #1: NAIC Regulatory Action regarding Respondent

Government's Exhibit #2: NAIC Producer Overview for Respondent

Government's Exhibit #3: Virginia State Corporation Commission Buteau of
Insurance License Information for Respondent

Government's Exhibit #4: NAIC Licensee Summary for Respondent
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Date

ORDER

Based upon the record and the foregoing facts, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a

DEFAULT DECISION IS ENTERED against the Respondent for failing to appear. IT IS

FURTHER ORDERED THAT Respondent's individual non-resident producer's license No

AI 2841777 is REVOKED.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Default Decision and Order of Revocation

was sent first-class mail, postage prepaid, to Josep Jehoich, 1345 Perimeter Parkway, Virginia

Beach, VA 23454


